 Linda Kashner has asked Manager Chris Moonis to look into insurance rates including liability, 
worker’s comp., and property. 

POLICE: 

 Police Chief Anthony Kopitsky reported that during the month of June the police officers 
responded to 198 (one hundred ninety-eight) activity reports as recorded by the Columbia 
County Communications Center. 

 All three vehicles are running fairly good at this time.  No major issues have been reported.  

 No training was scheduled last month.  Officers are being qualified with firearms as they become